



Landmark Implement Inc.
 4815 West Hwy 6
 Hastings, NE 68901
 Phone: (402) 463-1339
 Fax: (402) 463-7328
 www.landmarkimp.com
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



Invoice To Account No: 212952

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901 Bus Phone: (402)461-3110 Prv Phone:		BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901 Bus Phone: (402)461-3110 Prv Phone:		Invoice Number: 11823581 Invoice Date: 11/20/2024 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 522802 Payment Type: Check Check Number: 3042 Page: 1 of 4	
Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:	
JOHN DEERE 4850		RW4850P004138	RW4850P004138		

/4250F923025 Retail

COMPLAINT:

SEG 01 STEERING MOTOR, R&R 15 HR- PIVOT PINS- 6.5 HR(5 HR FROZE BOLT IN HOUSING) DISASSEMBLE FRONT AXLE FOR MACHINING-LH 6HR- RH 6 HR- CENTER RING GEAR 3.5 HR

CORRECTION:

I removed axle from steering motor and found the pin wore out the hole in the steering motor and the bolt for the front of the axle was also stuck in the housing so I had to cut bolt head off to get axle out from under tractor I then found that the threads were gone in the axle housing for the bolt. I removed the steering motor from tractor by removing hood, draining and removing fuel tank and steering arms. I then sent steering motor to the machine shop to get a sleeve installed in the housing. I had to tear axle down to a bare housing and then sent it to the machine shop to get new threads put in the housing for the bolt. Once I got the axle housing back I installed the pumpkin into the axle housing and torqued to spec. I then installed new seals in axle housing and had to replace one axle shaft because the seal had wore grooves into the axle and would no longer seal. I then installed new seals into knuckle housing. I replaced king pin bearings and installed knuckle housing onto the axle housing and tightened new king pin bolts to spec. I then installed the outer hub onto knuckle housing with new seals. I then checked the end play in the axle shaft and found that both sides were not within spec so I installed new spacers and checked again and the axle shafts were then in spec. I then installed steering motor on tractor and installed axle housing into steering motor housing. I tightened bolts on axle housing to steering motor housing. I installed fuel tank and put fuel back into tank and I filled hubs with new 80-90 and also filled axle housing with new hydraulic oil. I then installed front wheels and torqued them to spec. I took tractor outside and checked operation of the front axle.

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
11M7017	M3 2 X 32	4.00	0.35	0.35	\$1.40	N
14H1086	NUT	1.00	2.11	2.11	\$2.11	N
19M7906	CAP SCREW	1.00	25.52	25.52	\$25.52	N
AL165307	SEAL	4.00	43.69	43.69	\$174.76	N
AR94761	BEARING CO	4.00	17.67	17.67	\$70.68	N
R109808	BUSHING	2.00	12.44	12.44	\$24.88	N
R71188	SHIM	1.00	4.09	4.09	\$4.09	N
R72090	BEARING CU	4.00	16.66	16.66	\$66.64	N
R73635	BUSHING	1.00	52.94	52.94	\$52.94	N
R79996	AXLE PIVOT PIN	2.00	96.38	96.38	\$192.76	N
R82198	O-Ring	1.00	2.43	2.43	\$2.43	N



Landmark Implement Inc.

4815 West Hwy 6
Hastings, NE 68901
Phone: (402) 463-1339
Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 212952

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901	BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901	Invoice Number:	11823581
Bus Phone: (402)461-3110	Bus Phone: (402)461-3110	Invoice Date:	11/20/2024
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Location:	12
		Work Order Number:	522802
		Payment Type:	Check
		Check Number:	3042
		Page:	2 of 4

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 4850		RW4850P004138	RW4850P004138	

/4250F923025 Retail

R89641	Yoke With Shaft	1.00	1,053.51	1,053.51	\$1,053.51	N
RE23145	SEAL	2.00	184.52	184.52	\$369.04	N
RE23193	Cross And Bearing Assembly	1.00	251.22	251.22	\$251.22	N
TY22324	5/16" FUEL HOSE / PER INCH	6.00	0.14	0.14	\$0.84	N
TY22462	CLAMP	2.00	1.01	1.01	\$2.02	N
TY26101	BRAKE AND PARTS CLEANER	10.00	7.95	7.95	\$79.50	N
TY26815	80W90 GL5 (1 GAL)	2.00	41.84	41.84	\$83.68	N
16-PB-DS	PB BLASTER	1.00	13.29	13.29	\$13.29	N

<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
PT3750	FREIGHT JD - PARTS HAST	1.00	42.00	42.00	\$42.00	N

OL&M Charges:

<u>Description</u>	<u>Value</u>
INV NEHAS188197	\$36.40

Labor: \$7,780.50	Parts: \$2,471.31	OL&M: \$36.40	Misc: \$42.00	Sub-Total: \$10,330.21
--------------------------	--------------------------	--------------------------	----------------------	-------------------------------

/4250F922948 Retail

COMPLAINT:
SEG 02 LIGHT NOT WORKING ON FENDERS AND UPPER REAR

CORRECTION:

I replaced light on RH rear of cab. I also found that there was a bad relay that shut the lights off after 15 seconds so I replaced the relay and left lights on for about an hour to make sure they wouldn't shut off.

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
AN150015	CIRCUIT BREAKER 30AMP	1.00	19.97	19.97	\$19.97	N



Landmark Implement Inc.
 4815 West Hwy 6
 Hastings, NE 68901
 Phone: (402) 463-1339
 Fax: (402) 463-7328
 www.landmarkimp.com
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



Invoice To Account No: 212952

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901	BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901	Invoice Number:	11823581
Bus Phone: (402)461-3110	Bus Phone: (402)461-3110	Invoice Date:	11/20/2024
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	Location:	12
		Work Order Number:	522802
		Payment Type:	Check
		Check Number:	3042
		Page:	3 of 4

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 4850		RW4850P004138	RW4850P004138	

/4250F922948 Retail						
RE19075	LAMP	1.00	98.60	98.60	\$98.60	N
Labor: \$481.88	Parts: \$118.57	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$600.45		

/RWDIAG -F-0003236 Retail
 COMPLAINT:
 SEG 03 HOOD LIGHTS

CORRECTION:
 I removed plastic cover and removed the burnt out bulb and replaced with new bulb and checked to make sure it was working correctly and put plastic piece back on lights.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AR101759	BULB	1.00	4.87	4.87	\$4.87	N
Labor: \$48.19	Parts: \$4.87	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$53.06		

/4250F1057915 Retail
 COMPLAINT:
 SEG 04 DOOR HINGE IS SPRUNG

CORRECTION:
 I removed door from hinges and replaced washers and plastic pieces and door closed a little better but the hinge that is welded to the door was also worn but the door closed better than before so I tightened all the bolts up on the door and put windshield wiper motor back in window.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
11M7058	M2 X 25	1.00	0.29	0.29	\$0.29	N
24H1302	13/32 WASHE	2.00	0.24	0.24	\$0.48	N
34H247	1/8 X 3/4 P	2.00	0.29	0.29	\$0.58	N



Landmark Implement Inc.
 4815 West Hwy 6
 Hastings, NE 68901
 Phone: (402) 463-1339
 Fax: (402) 463-7328
 www.landmarkimp.com
 hastings@landmarkimp.com



SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 212952

Deliver To:

BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901 Bus Phone: (402)461-3110 Prv Phone:	BRIAN BECKER 3280 S MARIAN RD HASTINGS NE 68901 Bus Phone: (402)461-3110 Prv Phone:	Invoice Number: 11823581 Invoice Date: 11/20/2024 Location: 12 Work Order Number: 522802 Payment Type: Check Check Number: 3042 Page: 4 of 4
---	---	---

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 4850		RW4850P004138	RW4850P004138	

/4250F1057915 Retail R65570	BUSHING	5.00	2.66	2.66	\$13.30	N
Labor: \$375.86	Parts: \$14.65	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$390.51		

/RWTIRED -F-0003253 Retail
 COMPLAINT:
 SEG 05 MFWD DRIVE SHAFT

CORRECTION:
 Customer wanted to wait on fixing MFWD shaft.

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
----------------------	----------------------	-------------------------	---------------------	--------------------------

Customer PO No:
Tax Exempt No: ON FILE NE
Advisor: CRAIG PARR

Labor:	\$8,686.43
Parts:	\$2,609.40
OL&M:	\$36.40
Misc:	\$42.00
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$11,374.23

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Approved charges are due by the 10th of the month following purchase, I agree to pay a monthly periodic FINANCE CHARGE at the rate of 1.33% which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE CHARGE OF 16% on the unpaid balance. The purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required.

Received by:Date: